

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services							
<b>Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.</b>							
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT							
<b>REGION</b>	REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS			<b>CALENDAR YEAR:</b>	2025		
<b>PROVIN</b>	NEGROS ORIENTAL			<b>QUARTER:</b>	3		
<b>CITY/MUNICIPALITY:</b>							
No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
<b>1</b>	<b>B-96-2025</b>	“Purchase of Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies (Blood bags) for the use of PHO Technical Division, Dumaguete City, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>1,798,200.00</b>	J-Sam's Link Trading	Amlan, Negros Oriental	<b>1,796,793.00</b>	<b>June 10, 2025</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>B-97-2025</b>	“Purchase of One (1) Lot Dialysis Supplies for the use at the Dialysis Section of NOPH”	<b>5,001,450.00</b>	RPB Commercials	Casa Besas, Cadawinonan Road, Lower Talay, Dgte., City	<b>4,998,069.45</b>	<b>June 10, 2025</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>B-98-2025</b>	“Purchase of One (1) Lot Medical and Laboratory Supplies for the use at the Dialysis, Laboratory and Central Supply Room Section of NOPH”	<b>3,185,300.00</b>	J-Sam's Link Trading	Amlan, Negros Oriental	<b>3,163,947.00</b>	<b>June 10, 2025</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>B-95-2025</b>	“Purchase of One (1) unit Single Cab Utility Vehicle 4WD for Cadaver Transport use, Provincial General Services Office, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>1,750,000.00</b>	Bigfoot Vehicles & Equipments, Inc.	Brgy. Tubtubon, Sibulan, Negros Oriental	<b>1,748,100.00</b>	<b>June 4, 2025</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>B-109-2025</b>	Rebidding: “Purchase of One (1) unit Brand New Pick-up 2.4L 4x4 MT Vehicle to be used to support to the operation and maintenance of the Provincial Peace and Order Council (PPOC), PGO-PPOC-DILG, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>1,500,000.00</b>	Toyota Cebu City, Inc.	34 M.J. Cuenca Ave., San Roque, Cebu City	<b>1,499,500.00</b>	<b>July 15, 2025</b>

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services							
<b>Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.</b>							
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT							
<b>REGION</b>	REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS			<b>CALENDAR YEAR:</b>	2025		
<b>PROVIN</b>	NEGROS ORIENTAL			<b>QUARTER:</b>	3		
<b>CITY/MUNICIPALITY:</b>							
No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
6	B-110-2025	“Purchase of One (1) Lot Diesel Fuel for use in various government equipment, vehicles and generators, PGSO, Province of Negros Oriental”	9,400,000.00	Thundergale Lubes and Fuels Trading Inc.	Habaña Subd. , Daro, Dumaguete City Negros Oriental	9,380,000.00	July 22, 2025
7	B-112-2025	“Purchase of One (1) Lot Drugs and Medicines for the use at Pharmacy Section of NOPH”	10,121,237.50	RPB Commercials	Casa Besas, Cadawinonan Road, Lower Talay, Dgte., City	10,115,159.15	July 22, 2025
8	B-119-2025	Rebidding: “Various Other Supplies and Materials Expenses for the use of the Provincial Governor’s Office, Province of Negros Oriental”	1,171,870.00	Payalin Trading, Inc.	Brgy. Tubtubon, Sibulan Negros Oriental	1,171,870.00	August 5, 2025
9	B-106-2025	“Seven (7) Lots Various Construction Materials for Barangay Electrification, Manjuyod, Negros Oriental”	1,443,237.50	Kouken Construction	North Poblacion, Lalibertad Negros Oriental	1,443,140.30	July 15, 2025
10	B-108-2025	Rebidding: “Five (5) Lots Various Construction Materials for Improvement of Waterwork System at So. Bolo, So. Mayongcao and So. Camansi, Barangay Bantolinao, Manjuyod, Negros Oriental”	1,471,270.11	Kouken Construction	North Poblacion, Lalibertad Negros Oriental	1,444,270.22	May 27, 2025
11	B-120-2025	“Water Supply Distribution Project - Purchase of PE Pipes with Fittings to Six (6) Cities and Nineteen (19) Municipalities, Province of Negros Oriental”	2,994,355.00	VGM Group of Companies Inc.	Pob. Vallehermoso, Negros Oriental	2,992,290.00	August 12, 2025

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services							
<b>Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.</b>							
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT							
<b>REGION</b>	REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS			<b>CALENDAR YEAR:</b>	2025		
<b>PROVIN</b>	NEGROS ORIENTAL			<b>QUARTER:</b>	3		
<b>CITY/MUNICIPALITY:</b>							
No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
<b>12</b>	<b>B-127-2025</b>	“One (1) Lot Automotive Diesel Fuel for the Repair and Maintenance-Infrastructure Assets (Provincial Roads & Bridges) / (Including Work/Other Work or Expenses)”	<b>2,000,000.00</b>	Thundergale Lubes and Fuels Trading Inc.	Block 6 Lot 6 Palm St., Habaña Subd. , Daro, Dumaguete City Negros Oriental	<b>1,998,000.00</b>	<b>August 19, 2025</b>
<b>13</b>	<b>B-138-2025</b>	“To furnish labor for Janitorial Services and to provide cleaning tools, equipment and chemicals to clean and to maintain the offices, comfort rooms, lobbies and corridors of the different offices and facilities of the Provincial Government of Negros Oriental for 26 days a month for Sixty (60) personnel to perform duties from September 1 to December 31, 2025”	<b>4,777,562.40</b>	Shadow and Tail Manpower Services	Brgy. Daro, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental	<b>4,777,281.60</b>	<b>August 27, 2025</b>
<b>14</b>	<b>B-139-2025</b>	“To furnish Security Services good for One Hundred Eighty-Five (185) Security Guards to perform duties from September 1 to December 31, 2025 to the different offices and hospitals of the Provincial Government of Negros Oriental, for 395 days factor (24 hours for 7 days a week with at least 8 hours per shift) for 185 Security Guards”	<b>18,313,814.30</b>	TOPCOM SECURITY AGENCY INC.	#6 Ground floor, A 12th Ave. Socorro District 3, Quzon City 1109	<b>18,313,810.44</b>	<b>August 27, 2025</b>
<b>15</b>	<b>B-137-2025</b>	“Purchase of 50 bxs of 25 vials Depo Medroxy Progesterone Acetate, 150mg/ml suspension for injection (im)Lyndavel, hormonal contraceptive with syringe & 5,570 single cycle Oral	<b>1,284,000.00</b>	RPB Commercials	Casa Besas, Cadawinonan Road, Lower Talay, Dgte., City	<b>1,281,669.50</b>	<b>August 26, 2025</b>

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services							
<b>Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.</b>							
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT							
<b>REGION</b>	REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS			<b>CALENDAR YEAR:</b>	2025		
<b>PROVIN</b>	NEGROS ORIENTAL			<b>QUARTER:</b>	3		
<b>CITY/MUNICIPALITY:</b>							
No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
		Contraceptive (Levonorgestrel + Ethinyl Estradiol 150/30mcg tablet x 28 pills/box) for the use of PHO Technical Division Dumaguete City, Province of Negros Oriental”					
<b>16</b>	<b>B-128-2025</b>	“One (1) Lot Automotive Diesel Fuel for the Repair and Maintenance-Infrastructure Assets (Provincial Roads & Bridges) / (Including Work/Other Work or Expenses)”	<b>2,000,000.00</b>	Thundergale Lubes and Fuels Trading Inc.	Block 6 Lot 6 Palm St., Habaña Subd. , Daro, Dumaguete City Negros Oriental	<b>1,996,000.00</b>	<b>August 20, 2025</b>
<b>17</b>	<b>B-149-2025</b>	“Purchase of Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies (Blood bags) for the use of PHO Blood Program, Dumaguete City, PHO of Negros Oriental”	<b>3,717,532.00</b>	J-Sam's Link Trading	Amlan, Negros Oriental	<b>3,715,195.00</b>	<b>September 2, 2025</b>
<b>18</b>	<b>B-148-2025</b>	“Purchase of Two (2) Units Brand New 29-Seater Transport Vehicle for Mass Transport, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>10,000,000.00</b>	Toyota Cebu City, Inc.	Rizal St. Brgy. Tabok, Mandaue City, Cebu	<b>9,900,000.00</b>	<b>September 2, 2025</b>
<b>19</b>	<b>B-150-2025</b>	“Purchase of Ten (10) units Patient's Monitor or Cardiac Monitor with Warranty for the use at the Nursing Service Section, PHO-NOPH of Negros Oriental”	<b>2,500,000.00</b>	J-Sam's Link Trading	Amlan, Negros Oriental	<b>2,499,990.00</b>	<b>September 2, 2025</b>
<b>20</b>	<b>B-125-2025</b>	Purchase of Agricultural and Marine Supplies for use in the Office of the Provincial Agriculturist, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>2,330,148.00</b>	J-Sam's Link Trading	Amlan, Negros Oriental	<b>1,426,180.00</b>	<b>August 27, 2025</b>

<b>FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services</b>							
<b>Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.</b>							
<b>GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT</b>							
<b>REGION</b>	REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS			<b>CALENDAR YEAR:</b>	2025		
<b>PROVIN</b>	NEGROS ORIENTAL			<b>QUARTER:</b>	3		
<b>CITY/MUNICIPALITY:</b>							
<b>No.</b>	<b>Reference No.</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Approved Budget for Contract</b>	<b>Winning Bidder</b>	<b>Name and Address Of Bidder</b>	<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Date of Bidding</b>
<b>21</b>	<b>B-126-2025</b>	"Purchase of Agricultural and Marine Supplies under the Provincial Aquaculture Development Program of the Office of the Provincial Agriculturist, Province of Negros Oriental"	<b>2,521,687.50</b>	J-Sam's Link Trading	Amlan, Negros Oriental	<b>2,519,808.00</b>	<b>August 27, 2025</b>
<b>22</b>	<b>B-155-2025</b>	"Two (2) Lots Automotive Diesel Fuel for the Repair and Maintenance-Infrastructure Assets (Provincial Roads & Bridges) / (Including Work/Other Work or Expenses)"	<b>4,000,000.00</b>	Thundergale Lubes and Fuels Trading Inc.	Block 6 Lot 6 Palm St., Habaña Subd. , Daro, Dumaguete City Negros Oriental	<b>3,996,000.00</b>	<b>September 9,2025</b>

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**WILMA D. PADILLA**  
BAC Secretariat Head

**Atty. ARTHUR FRAN P. TOLCIDAS**  
BAC Chairperson